15ewo.de
01
 |
C
o
m
p
re

G ¾ 438.1241 438-341
* inlet and outlet reduced
Order key for all variants
438.XXXX
 1 standard
version 2 with differential pressure gauge
 1 G ¼
 2 G ⅜
 3 G ½ thread
 3 G ½
 4 G ¾
 1 BG 50
size 2 BG 60
 1 pre-filter
 2 microfilter filter type
 3 activated carbon filter
Technical data
Thread G ¼ up to G ¾ (see table)
Max. operating pressure (p₁) 16 bar (12 bar with automatic attachable drain valve A)
Min. operating pressure 4 bar (with automatic attachable drain valve A)
Operating temperature +1.5 °C up to +80 °C
Mounting position / flow direction vertical / see arrow direction (from inside to outside)
Particle filtration 99.99 % referred to 1 µm (solid impurities)
Residual oil content 0.5 mg/m³
Compressed air quality particle 2/ oil 3 (according to ISO 8573-1)
Material housing, bowl aluminium, coated
Filtration medium borosilicate microfibreglass fabric
Supporting mantle, drainage layer stainless steel, polyester fibre fleece
End caps, O-rings PA, NBR
Colour coding red
Dimensions/ flow rates
Size Thread W
Device dimensions (mm)
Weight (g)
Flow rate Q**
L B H T BG 50 BG 60
BG 50 G ¼ G ⅜ G ½ 80 75.5 23 327 1,350 G ¼ G ⅜ G ½ G ½ G ¾
BG 60 G ½ G ¾ 104 98 27.5 399 2,180 35 (583) 60 (1,000) 90 (1,500) 120 (2,000) 220 (3,666)
** flow rate in m³/h (l/min) measured at p₁ = 7 bar and ∆p = 0.1 bar
438.1122
438-311
438.1122
B
G
 5
0
B
G
 6
0
accessories and main spare parts see page 22
condensate drain valves starting from page 95
Pre-filter (VF)
High-density and high-efficiency deep-bed pleating with an approximately 25 % larger filtration surface compared to a conventionally pleated
element, enables a new, highly efficient filter media.
Application:  pre-filters for microfilters and combination of microfilters – activated carbon filters, secondary filters for adsorption,
absorption and cryogenic dryers, dust filters for compressed air and other compressed gases.
Structure:   1. Inner support: stainless steel mantle
2. Support fabric: polyester fibre fleece
3. Filtration medium: borosilicate microfibre fabric
4. Outer support: stainless steel support mantle
5. Drainage layer: polyester fibre felt
6. End caps made of plastic (PE)
Mode of operation:  when the unpurified compressed air enters the filter, the solid particles from 1 µm are retained. When flowing through the
element from the inside to the outside, increased moisture separation is achieved by the coalescence effect. The flow rate

G ¾ 438.2241 438-342
* inlet and outlet reduced
Order key for all variants
438.XXXX
 1 standard
version 2 with differential pressure gauge
 1 G ¼
 2 G ⅜
 3 G ½ thread
 3 G ½
 4 G ¾
 1 BG 50
size 2 BG 60
 1 pre-filter
 2 microfilter filter type
 3 activated carbon filter
Technical data
Thread G ¼ up to G ¾ (see table)
Max. operating pressure (p₁) 16 bar (12 bar with automatic attachable drain valve A)
Min. operating pressure 4 bar (with automatic attachable drain valve A)
Operating temperature +1.5 °C up to +80 °C
Mounting position / flow direction vertical / see arrow direction (from inside to outside)
Particle filtration 0.01 µm
Residual oil content 0.01 mg/m³
Compressed air quality particle 1/ oil 1 (according to ISO 8573-1)
Material housing, bowl aluminium, coated
Filtration medium borosilicate microfibreglass fabric
Supporting mantle, drainage layer stainless steel, polyester fibre fleece
End caps, O-rings PA, NBR
Colour coding blue
Dimensions/ flow rates
Size Thread W
Device dimensions (mm)
Weight (g)
Flow rate Q**
L B H T BG 50 BG 60
BG 50 G ¼ G ⅜ G ½ 80 75.5 23 327 1,350 G ¼ G ⅜ G ½ G ½ G ¾
BG 60 G ½ G ¾ 104 98 27.5 399 2,180 35 (583) 60 (1,000) 90 (1,500) 120 (2,000) 220 (3,666)
** flow rate in m³/h (l/min) measured at p₁ = 7 bar and ∆p = 0.1 bar
438.2111
438-322
438.2112
B
G
 5
0
B
G
 6
0
accessories and main spare parts see page 22
condensate drain valves starting from page 95
airclean series
18 01 | Compressed air preparation
01
 |

G ¾ 438.3241 438-343
* inlet and outlet reduced
Order key for all variants
438.XXXX
 1 standard version
 1 G ¼
 2 G ⅜
 3 G ½ thread
 3 G ½
 4 G ¾
 1 BG 50
size 2 BG 60
 1 pre-filter
 2 microfilter filter type
 3 activated carbon filter
Technical data
Thread G ¼ up to G ¾ (see table)
Max. operating pressure (p₁) 16 bar/ 232 psi
Min. operating pressure 0 bar (manual drain valve)
Operating temperature +1.5 °C up to +80 °C
Mounting position / flow direction vertical / see arrow direction (from inside to outside)
Residual oil content 0.003 mg/m³
Compressed air quality oil 1 (according to ISO 8573-1)
Housing, bowl aluminium, coated
Filtration medium non-woven medium, impregnated with activated carbon
Supporting mantle stainless steel
Postfiltration borosilicate microfibreglass fabric
End caps, O-rings PA, NBR
Colour coding black
Dimensions/ flow rates
Size Thread W
Device dimensions (mm) Weight
(g)
Flow rate Q**
L B H T BG 50 BG 60
BG 50 G ¼ G ⅜ G ½ 80 75.5 23 327 1,350 G ¼ G ⅜ G ½ G ½ G ¾
BG 60 G ½ G ¾ 104 98 27.5 399 2,180 35 (583) 60 (1,000) 90 (1,500) 120 (2,000) 220 (3,666)
** flow rate in m³/h (l/min) measured at p₁ = 7 bar and ∆p = 0.1 bar

G ¾ 436.1241 436.2241 436.3241
* inlet and outlet reduced
Order key for all variants
436.XXXX
 1 standard
version
 2 with differential pressure gauge
 1 G ¼
 2 G ⅜
 3 G ½ thread
 3 G ½
 4 G ¾
 1 BG 50
size 2 BG 60
 1 VF - MF
 2 MF - AF filter type
 3 VF - MF - AF
Dimensions (mm)
Size Thread W
Device dimensions (mm) Installation length L (mm)
B H T VF - MF/ MF - AF VF - MF - AF
BG 50 G ¼ G ⅜ G ½ 75.5 23 327 163 249
BG 60 G ½ G ¾ 98 27.5 399 246 318
Technical data
Connection G ¼ up to G ¾
Max. Operating pressure (p₁) 16 bar (12 bar with autom. attachable drain valve A)
Min. operating pressure
4 bar/ 0 bar (autom. attached blow-off valve A/
activated carbon filter AF)
Operating temperature +1.5 °C up to +80 °C
Mounting position / flow direction
vertical/ as indicated by the arrow
(from the inside to outside)
Particle filtration (prefilter VF) 99.99 % referred to 1 µm (solid impurities)
Particle filtration (microfilter MF) 0.01 µm
Residual oil content (prefilter VF) 0.5 mg/m³
Residual oil content (microfilter MF) 0.01 mg/m³
Residual oil content (activated carbon filter AF) 0.003 mg/m³
Compressed air quality (prefilter VF) particle 2/ oil 3 (according to ISO 8573-1)
Compressed air quality (microfilter MF) particle 1/ oil 1 (according to ISO 8573-1)
Compressed air quality
(activated carbon filter AF)
oil 1 (according to ISO 8573-1)
Housing, bowl Aluminium, painted
Filtration media (prefilter-microfilter VF-MF) Borosilicate microfibreglass fabric
Filtration media (activated carbon filter AF) non-woven medium, activated carbon impregnated
Post-filtration (activated carbon filter AF) Borosilicate microfibreglass fabric
Supporting body, Drainage layer Stainless steel, polyester fibre fleece
Cover caps, O-rings PA, NBR
Colour coding
prefilter (VF)
microfilter (MF)
activated carbon filter (AF)
red
blue
black
436.3112
436.1122
B
G
 5
0
B
G
 6
0
accessories and main spare parts see page 22
condensate drain valves starting from page 95
Combinations
The delivery is made completely assembled or as individual units with connecting parts in the variants: pre-filter - microfilter (VF - MF),
microfilter - activated carbon filter (MF - AF) and pre-filter - microfilter - activated carbon filter (VF - MF - AF).
airclean series
20 01 | Compressed air preparation